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KEY DATA ON INTERNATIONAL OFFICE 
 
NAME AND ADDRESS  Hochschule für Technik Stuttgart 

Akademisches Auslandsamt 
Schellingstraße 24 
70174 Stuttgart 

Head  Dr. Michael Geiger 
+49 711 8926 2868 
michael.geiger@hft-stuttgart.de 

Outgoing:   Barbara Kreis 
+49 711 8926 2694 
barbara.kreis@hft-stuttgart.de 

Incoming:  Uwe Müller, Susanne Widmann-Klein 
+49 711 8926 2925 
incoming@hft-stuttgart.de 

Institut ional Departmental Coordinators  Architecture : Prof Renate Oelhaf, 
renate.oelhaf@hft-stuttgart.de 
Interior Architecture : 
Karsten.Weigel@hft-stuttgart.de 
Civil Engineering  : Prof. Dr. Vogt-Breyer, 
Carola.Vogt-Breyer@hft-stuttgart.de 
Building Physics  : Prof. Dr. Eicker 
ursula.eicker@hft-stuttgart.de 
Mathematics  : Prof. Dr. Weng 
Annegret.Weng@hft-stuttgart.de 
Surveying  : Prof. Dr. Gülch 
eberhard.guelch@hft-stuttgart.de 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
GENERAL INFORMATION 
 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR  1st TERM 

October  – End of February   
2nd TERM 
Mid March – End of July   

EXAMS 1st TERM 
Mid February  
2nd TERM 
Mid-End July  

TEACHING LANGUAGE  Official teaching language is German . 
Some courses of Architecture, Interior Architecture and 
General Management are offered in English   
All courses of our International Graduate School are 
conducted in English : 
Master Programme Software Technology,  
Master Programme  Photogrammetry & Geoinformatics 
Master Programme Intern. Project Management 
International Master of Interior Architectural Design  

PORTFOLIO Required for Architecture and Interior Architectural 
Design 

LANGUAGE REQUIREMENTS  Courses conducted in German of Civil Engineering, 
Surveying, Mathematics : B1  
Courses of Architecture, Interior Architecture and 
General Management : a minimum of A1 + attendance 
of German language course is required 

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION  15 June  for fall semester  
15 Dec   for spring semester 

ACCOMMODATION All exchange students are eligible for housing  
FEES 88,-€ ERASMUS  students  / 148,-€ exchange students  
Information for Students from 
Partner Universities  

www.hft-stuttgart.de/ International/Incoming/Index_html/ 

Application  www.hft-stuttgart.de/ 
International/Incoming/Index_html/Application 

German course  www.hft-stuttgart.de/ 
International/Incoming/Index_html/German_course 

Study catalogue  www.hft-stuttgart.de/ 
International/Incoming/Index_html/Study_catalogue 

Sports Activities for Students  www.uni-stuttgart.de/hochschul-sport/pgr 
Student Services  www.sws-internet.de/net_index.thm 
Public T ransportation in 
Stuttgart 

www.vvs.de 

Tourism  www.stuttgart-tourist.de 
 


